OP \$140.00 405800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307553

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFO Publishing LLC		06/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	28 State Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4058000	CFO
Registration Number:	4058001	CFO.COM
Registration Number:	4332395	CFOMETRIX
Registration Number:	4454423	CFO LEARNING
Registration Number:	4466414	CFO 360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F150277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Nash
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Nash/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4 source=CFO Publishing Trademark IPSA#page2.tif

source=CFO Publishing Trademark IPSA#page3.tif

source=CFO Publishing Trademark IPSA#page4.tif

source=CFO Publishing Trademark IPSA#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CFO Publishing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; having its principal place of business at 45 West 45th Street, 12th Floor, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor") has used the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Annex 1, which is incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Citizens Bank, N.A., having its principal place of business at 28 State Street, Boston, MA 02109 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which any of the Marks is used and which is symbolized by such Mark, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each Mark, including the registration therefor and any common law rights therein, in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all similar designations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Mark is used and which is symbolized by such Mark, along with any and all licenses to or for such Mark and the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each Mark in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

[Signature page follows]

[signature page of Trademark Assignment]

[ASSIGNOR]:	[ASSIGNEE]:
ву: 00/	By:
Name: Alan Ølass	Name:
Title: Chairman and CEO	Title:

1697296.1

[signature page of Trademark Assignment]

[ASSIGNOR]:	[ASSIGNEE]:		
By:	By: Calley L. Name: GANIN THUS PAINS (
1697296.1			

ANNEX 1

Schedule of Intellectual Property

Federal Trademarks

	Word Mark	Registration Number	Application Number
1.	CFO	4058000	77954657
2.	CFO.COM	4058001	77954676
3.	CFOMETRIX	4332395	85307849
4.	CFO LEARNING	4454423	85923101
5.	CFO 360	4466414	85958195

1705507.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2014